2
Accu-Guard®
SMD Thin-Film Fuse
ACCU-GUARD® TECHNOLOGY
The Accu-Guard® series of fuses is based on thin-film tech -
niques. This technology provides a level of control on the com -
po nent electrical and physical characteristics that is generally
not pos si ble with standard fuse technologies. This has allowed

of the component electrical and physical characteristics that
is not possible with standard fuse technologies. The Accu-
Guard Low Current series encompasses the lowest current
ratings in compact 0402 and 0603 packages and features
LGA terminations.
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Operating temperature: -55ºC to +125ºC
Current carrying capacity:
-55ºC to -11ºC 107% of rating
-10ºC to +60ºC 100% of rating
+61ºC to +100°C 85% of rating
+101ºC to +125°C 80% of rating
Rated voltage: 63V (F0603G), 32V (F0402G)
Post-fusing resistance: >1MΩ
Part Number
F0402G0R05FNTR   F0603G0R05FNTR 0.050 3.4 250 0.125 2 x 10-6 Blue
F0402G0R06FNTR   F0603G0R06FNTR 0.062 2.5 280 0.155 2 x 10-6 Yellow
F0402G0R07FNTR   F0603G0R07FNTR 0.075 2.0 280 0.1875 4 x 10-6 Brown
F0402G0R10FNTR   F0603G0R10FNTR 0.100 2.4 300 0.250 7 x 10-6 Red
F0402G0R12FNTR   F0603G0R12FNTR 0.125 1.6 250 0.312 1 x 10-5 White
F0402G0R15FNTR   F0603G0R15FNTR 0.150 1.2 220 0.375 2 x 10-5 Green
F0402G0R20FNTR   F0603G0R20FNTR 0.200 0.8 210 0.500 4 x 10-5 Pink
Test                                                 Conditions                                                               Requirement
      Solderability                     Components completely immersed in a                    Total area of imperfections in solder coating
solder bath at 245 ±5°C for 3 secs.                          up to 5% of the land suface area
      Leach Resistance            Components completely immersed in a solder         Dissolution of termination